PEE WEE/ITTY BITTY PLUSH PUPPY SPECIAL ATTRACTION

All Star Events Center – Friday May 2nd (during lunch break) Mentor: Sara Karl

Bring the youngsters together for the 2025 Pee Wee & Itty Bitty Plush Puppy Special Attraction! Children aged five to under nine are invited to participate in Pee Wee, and children under the age of five are invited to participate in Itty Bitty Plush Puppy.

Sign-ups will open Tuesday, April 28th and will be open until 11:00am Friday, May 2nd. You can find the signup sheet at Hunter Calvelage's grooming setup. There is no entry limit and no entry fee.

NOTE: Both an Entry Form and a Release of Liability Form, signed by a parent/guardian, will be required for each child to participate. The Pee Wee & Itty Bitty Plush Puppy classes are non-competitive, but rather a chance for younger kids to have fun with their Berner friends or plush friends. (Stuffed animals will be provided, but children are welcome to bring their own.)

Safety is a primary concern —only one unit will be in the ring at a time —Pee Wee adult/child/dog or adult/child/plush; and Itty Bitty adult/child/plush only. Outside the ring, the dog must be controlled by the adult accompanying the child. The dog must be at least four months of age and have the proper lead and collar. Bitches in season will not be allowed to participate.

All participants will have fun, receive a gift while supplies last, and be invited to have ice cream with their accompanying family members following the event.

Additional details will be in the Premium List, available for download in late February.

For questions contact Hunter Calvelage, Pee Wee/Itty Bitty Chair, at carmaque@yahoo.com. Detailed information on the AKC's Pee Wee Special Attraction is available on the AKC website at https://www.akc.org/sports/conformation/junior-showmanship/pee-wee-special-attraction-guidelines/